e-Mail: erssrikant@gmail.com

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC - KANDHAMAL, PHULBANI

At: Salunki, P.O Phulbani, PIN - 762001, website: http://gpkandhamal.org

(Dept. of S D & T E, Odisha, Bhubaneswar, Under Directorate of Technical Edn & Trng, Odisha)

Office Order No. 145 Date. 20 - 02 - 2019

Constitution of Grievance Redressal Committee of Govt. Polytechnic Kandhamal, Phulbani.

This is for information of all concerned that, for any untoward situation/incident in this campus or anything relating to indiscipline shall be redressed by the following members constituting the **Grievance Redressal Committee**. Any untoward incident noticed/faced by any student please reporte instantly (even beyond office hour) to any of the members preferably over phone/in person/through sms.

Name of the members	Designation	Phone
Sri Prabeen Kumar Pattnaik	Lecturer Comp. Sc.	8895583846
Sri Manmath Kumar Prusty	Lecturer I.T.	9437687844
		7008204647
Kumari Jyoti	Lecturer I.T.	9439282743
		7978800701
Sri Sudhansu Sekhar Puhan	Lecturer ETC	7978024302

Sinkanta Sch

Principal

Govt. Polytechnic-Kandhamal,

Phulbani

Memo No. 146 Date. 20 - 02 - 2019

Copy to Institution notice board for information of all students.

Srikanta Sch

Principal Govt. Polytechnic-Kandhamal,

Phulbani

Memo No. Date. 20 - 02 - 2019 153

Copy to person concerned for information with an instruction to be vigilant for maintaining the serenity & sanctity in this campus. Srikanta Sch

> Principal Govt. Polytechnic-Kandhamal, **Phulbani**